

## NEW COLORS FOR SELECT SAFE-WAY DOORS

Safe-Way Doors just announced the addition of the color grey as a door color option for their Choice and Deluxe Series garage doors.

WARSAW, IN, UNITED STATES, April 3, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Safe-Way</u> <u>Door</u>, an American garage door company that is committed to quality and innovation, announces its latest updates to two of its bestselling door lines. To stay ahead of consumer color demands, Safe-Way's Choice and Deluxe Series of garage doors <u>are now available in grey</u>.



"We have observed grey increasingly in the color pallet as a trend in building

design over the last few years, and as the need for a grey color option in garage doors has begun to surface, we have responded." Says Sonny Nemitz, General Manager of Safe-Way Door. "Our customers who choose greys in their exterior design palette now have an option to use their garage door as an integral part of the look."

## ٢

We have observed grey increasingly in the color pallet as a trend in building design over the last few years.... we have responded."

Sonny Nemitz

Safe-Way Door's Choice series of doors has always been a perennial best seller because of it's stylish good looks, incredibly study design and economic price point. Constructed of 25ga. steel in a 2" thick panel, the Choice series is available both in insulated and insulated models.

The Deluxe Series of Safe Way Door features both flush or raised panels and embossing in the steel give the appearance of wood. Deluxe doors come in both insulated and non-

insulated doors and are available with a variety of window and color options. <u>https://safewaydoor.com/new-colors-for-select-safe-way-doors/</u>

Billy Thompson Safe-Way Door (615) 504-0220 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist

you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.